INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: Southern Implants® Single Platform (SP1) implants
English
 English  INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: Southern Implants® Single Platform (SP1) implants
CAT-8044-HC (03-2025)                                  CO-1638 2
Description
The Single Platform (SP1) implant is a self-tapping tapered implant made of commercially pure Grade 4 Titanium
(UTS ≥ 900 MPa). All implants are surface-roughened using Southern Implants’ proven surface. The surface has an
average Sa value of 1.4 microns. Tapered implants facilitate good stability for cases involving immediate loading

Intended user
Maxillofacial Surgeons, General Dentists, Orthodontists, Periodontists, Prosthodontists, and other appropriately
trained and/or experienced medical professionals.
Intended environment
The devices are intended to be used in a clinical environment such as an operating theater or a dentist consultation
room.
Intended patient population
The intended patient population for dental implant therapy includes partially or fully edentulous patients eligible or,
otherwise, not contraindicated for implant placement.
Compatibility information
Southern Implants’ implants should be restored with Southern Implants’ components. Use components that
correspond to the connection type and prosthetic platform when restoring the Single Platform (SP1) implants. For
further information see the Single Platform (SP1) Product Catalogue (CAT-2093).
Table A – Single Platform (SP1) implant range
Item Code Implant Length Codes Implant Lengths (mm) Implant Diameter (mm)
MSC-SP35 08/ 10/ 11/ 13/ 16/ 18/ 20/ 22/ 24 8.0/ 10.0/ 11.5/ 13.0/ 16.0/ 18.0/ 20.0/ 22.0/ 24.0 Ø3.5
MSC-SP37 08/ 10/ 11/ 13/ 16/ 18/ 20/ 22/ 24 8.0/ 10.0/ 11.5/ 13.0/ 16.0/ 18.0/ 20.0/ 22.0/ 24.0 Ø3.75
MSC-SP40 08/ 10/ 11/ 13/ 16/ 18/ 20/ 22/ 24 8.0/ 10.0/ 11.5/ 13.0/ 16.0/ 18.0/ 20.0/ 22.0/ 24.0 Ø4.0
PT-SP40 10/ 11/ 13/ 15/ 18/ 20/ 22/ 24 10.0/ 11.5/ 13.0/ 15.0/ 18.0/ 20.0/ 22.0/ 24.0 Ø4.0
MSC-SP45 08/ 10/ 11/ 13/ 16/ 18 8.0/ 10.0/ 11.5/ 13.0/ 16.0/ 18.0 Ø4.5
MSC-SP50 08/ 10/ 11/ 13/ 16/ 18 8.0/ 10.0/ 11.5/ 13.0/ 16.0/ 18.0 Ø5.0
MSC-SP60 08/ 10/ 11/ 13/ 16 8.0/ 10.0/ 11.5/ 13.0/ 16.0 Ø6.0
 English  INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: Southern Implants® Single Platform (SP1) implants
CAT-8044-HC (03-2025)                                  CO-1638 3
Clinical performance
The General Dental Implants are intended to provide a support structure and point of attachment for prosthetic devices